BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Dorothy Evans on the occasion of her 90th birthday.

WHEREAS,

DOROTHY EVANS

celebrated her 90th birthday on October 8, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Dorothy Evans was born on October 8, 1928 in Sunflower, Mississippi and has lived her life as a dedicated mother, Certified Nursing Assistant and community member who continues to cultivate five generations of family and friends; and

WHEREAS, Dorothy Evans moved to Milwaukee in 1950 and worked as a maid to support her family and was later trained to be a Certified Nursing Assistant and took care of the elderly until she retired; and

WHEREAS, Dorothy Evans is a devoted mother to 10 children of her own and helped serve the Milwaukee community by adopting two daughters and raising them as her own and fostering many other children through the years; and

WHEREAS, Dorothy Evans' life serves as an example of what can be accomplished through loving others and giving endless support and encouragement to the many people who have entered her life; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Dorothy Evans on the occasion of her 90th birthday and extends to her its sincere wishes for her continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Dorothy Evans in recognition of her 90th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 16, 2018.